PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6599213

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICOLAS DEHAINE	03/01/2021
PAUL MOCKAPETRIS	03/11/2021
DANIEL COPPOCK	02/26/2021
ANGELO ATIVO	02/26/2021
ALAN CHUEY	02/26/2021
TOMAS L. BYRNES	03/10/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THREATSTOP, INC.	
Street Address:	2720 LOKER AVENUE WEST	
Internal Address:	SUITE G	
City:	CARLSBAD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92010	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16635958

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-485-2809

Email: docket@ahmannkloke.com
Correspondent Name: AHMANN KLOKE LLP
Address Line 1: 650 GILMAN STREET

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	THRE-0004.US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM F. AHMANN
SIGNATURE:	/William F. Ahmann/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2021

PATENT REEL: 055580 FRAME: 0652

Total Attachments: 3

source=THRE-0004-US01_Assignment#page1.tif

source=THRE-0004-US01_Assignment#page2.tif

source=THRE-0004-US01_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 055580 FRAME: 0653

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Nicolas Dehaine, Paul Mockapetris, Daniel Coppock, Angelo Ativo, Alan Chuey, and Tomas L. Byrnes (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have assigned, and do hereby assign, transfer and set over to ThreatSTOP, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a mailing address of 2720 Loker Avenue West, Suite G, Carlsbad, California 92010 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

- 1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("subject matter") that are disclosed in:
 - U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/635,958, entitled "Propagating Information with Network Nodes," filed on January 31, 2020.
- 2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in said inventions and subject matter, and in any and all patent applications that have been filed or shall be filed in the United States and in all foreign countries that contain or are amended to contain any of said inventions or subject matter (whether said patent applications are related or unrelated by right of priority), including any and all nonprovisionals, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions; and in any and all patents and legal protections that have been obtained or shall be obtained in the United States and in all foreign countries for any of said inventions or subject matter, and in any and all causes of action, past and future, and damages accruing in connection therewith.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary or deemed expedient by Assignee, including all oaths, declarations, assignments, and powers of attorney, in connection with the application, with any and all patent applications that have been filed or shall be filed in the United States and in all foreign countries that contain or are amended to contain therein any of said inventions or subject matter (whether said patent applications are related or unrelated by right of priority), including any and all nonprovisionals, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions, with any and all patents and legal protections that have been obtained or shall be obtained in the United States and in all foreign countries, and with any and all causes of action, past and future, and damages accruing in connection therewith.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, derivative proceeding, reexamination, opposition, post grant proceeding, and any other legal proceeding or cause of action which may be declared concerning the application, any and all patent applications that have been filed or shall be filed in the United States and in all foreign countries that contain or are amended to contain therein any of said inventions or subject matter (whether said patent applications are related or unrelated by right of priority), including any and all nonprovisionals, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions, and any and all patents and legal protections that have been obtained or shall be obtained in the United States and in all foreign countries, and to cooperate with Assignee

PATENT REEL: 055580 FRAME: 0654 in every way possible in obtaining evidence, including evidence of conception, reduction to practice and/or inventorship as needed.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of any valid United States patent or patent in any foreign country to Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents or similar legal protection to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest resulting from said application, and any and all patent applications that have been filed or shall be filed in the United States and in all foreign countries that contain or are amended to contain therein any of said inventions or subject matter (whether said patent applications are related or unrelated by right of priority), including any and all nonprovisionals, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions, and hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor hereby grants all attorneys and agents associated with Customer No. 160712 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR:

3/1/2021	, Modas Deliaine ,
Date	By: Nicolas Dehaine
3/11/2021	/ Paul Mockapetris /
Date	By: Paul Mockapetris
2/26/2021	/ Daniel Coppock /
Date	By: Daniel Coppock
2/26/2021	1 AM 1
Date	By: Angelo Ativo

Docket No. THRE-0004.US01

2/26/2021	, Alan Chuey ,
Date	By: Alan Chuey
3/10/2021	1 Note 1. Bys 1
Date	By: Tomas L. Byrnes
ASSIGNEE:	
3/10/2021	1 Pot 1 By
Date	By: Tomas L. Byrnes, CEO
	ThreatSTOP, Inc.